
 

High School to Gateway 
Course Transfer Guide 

 

Big Foot High School 2010-2011 Gateway Technical College 

 
Big Foot High School courses listed below transfer to Gateway Technical College as part of an articulation agreement. 
Students must earn a “B” (3.0) or better in the course to be eligible for advanced standing credit. Expiration date refers 
to the agreement and not to students applying for credit. 
 

BIG FOOT  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        

 

 
GENERAL EDUCATION 

Communications        
AP English Language and 
Composition 

EN7011/ 
EN7012 

 English Composition I 801-136 3  September 2013 

        
Mathematics        
Advanced Math Concepts MA5011/ 

MA5012 
 

 College Technical Math 1A 
and 
College Technical Math 1B 

804-113 
 

804-114 

3 
 

2 

 September 2012 

        
Algebra I MA1601/ 

MA1602 
 

 Introduction to College Math 804-106 3  September 2012 

        
AP Calculus AB MA7011/ 

MA7012 
 Calculus I 804-198 4  September 2012 

        
Science        
Chemistry II-Inorganic 
and 
Chemistry II-Organic 

SC4510 
 
SC4610 

 General Chemistry 806-134 4  September 2011 

       
AP Physics   General Physics 1 806-154 4  September 2014 
        
Social and Behavioral Sciences       
AP Macroeconomics SS7011/ 

SS7012 
 Economics 809-195 3  September 2013 

       
AP Microeconomics SS7011/ 

SS7012 
 Economics 809-195 3  September 2013 

        

        

 

 
ARTS, AV TECHNOLOGY, AND COMMUNICATIONS 

 

Digital Imaging: PhotoShop BU4200  Introduction to Digital Photography 
or 
Web Pages for the Office 

204-107 
 

106-199 

3 
 

2 

 September 2011 
 

September 2013 
        

        

 

 
BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION 

  

Accounting I BU3401  Accounting for Business 101-112 3  September 2013 
        
College Accounting BU7011/ 

7012 
 Accounting for Business 101-112 3  September 2013 

        

  



BIG FOOT  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        
Computer Applications BU2000  Microsoft Excel 

and 
Microsoft PowerPoint 
and 
Microsoft Word 
and 
Microsoft Access 

103-102 
 

103-110 
 

103-112 
 

103-105 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

 September 2013 

        
Digital Imaging: PhotoShop BU4200  Web Pages for the Office 

or 
Introduction to Digital Photography 

106-199 
 

204-107 

2 
 

3 

 September 2013 
 

September 2011 
        
Keyboarding BU1000  Keyboarding Applications 106-137 3  September 2013 
        
Web Page Design BU2500  Web Pages for the Office 106-199 2  September 2013 
        

        

 

 
FINANCE 

 

Personal Finance BU3300  Personal Financial Planning 114-101 3  September 2013 
        

        

 

 
HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

  

Foods 3/4 Food 
Management and 
Hospitality 

FC3500/4500  Culinary Skills I 316-131 4  September 2011 

        

        

 

 
LAW, PUBLIC SAFETY, CORRECTIONS, AND SECURITY 

 

AP Spanish Language WL7011/ 
WL7012 

 Spanish I 
and 
Spanish II 

802-111 
 

802-112 

3 
 

3 

 September 2013 

        

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


