

## High School to Gateway Course Transfer Guide



Big Foot High School

2010-2011

**Gateway Technical College** 

Big Foot High School courses listed below transfer to Gateway Technical College as part of an articulation agreement. Students must earn a "B" (3.0) or better in the course to be eligible for advanced standing credit. Expiration date refers to the agreement and not to students applying for credit.

BIG FOOT		GATEWAY				
Course Title and Number		Course Title and Numb	er	Credit	Expiration Date	
G		GENERAL EDUCATION				
Communications	EN7044/	Facilish Composition I	001 126	2	Cantombay 2012	
AP English Language and Composition	EN7011/ EN7012	English Composition I	801-136	3	September 2013	
Mathematics						
Advanced Math Concepts	MA5011/ MA5012	College Technical Math 1A and	804-113	3	September 2012	
		College Technical Math 1B	804-114	2		
Algebra I	MA1601/ MA1602	Introduction to College Math	804-106	3	September 2012	
AP Calculus AB	MA7011/ MA7012	Calculus I	804-198	4	September 2012	
Science						
Chemistry II-Inorganic and	SC4510	General Chemistry	806-134	4	September 2011	
Chemistry II-Organic	SC4610					
AP Physics		General Physics 1	806-154	4	September 2014	
Social and Behavioral Science						
AP Macroeconomics	SS7011/ SS7012	Economics	809-195	3	September 2013	
AP Microeconomics	SS7011/ SS7012	Economics	809-195	3	September 2013	
rts, A/V Technology & Communications		ARTS, AV TECHNOLOGY, AND COMMUNICATIONS				
Digital Imaging: PhotoShop	BU4200	Introduction to Digital Photography or	204-107	3	September 2011	
		Web Pages for the Office	106-199	2	September 2013	
winess, Management & Administration		BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION				
Accounting I	BU3401	Accounting for Business	101-112	3	September 2013	
College Accounting	BU7011/ 7012	Accounting for Business	101-112	3	September 2013	

BIG FOOT Course Title and Number		GATEWAY Course Title and Number		Credit	Expiration Date
		Microsoft PowerPoint and	103-110	1	
		Microsoft Word and	103-112	1	
		Microsoft Access	103-105	1	
Digital Imaging: PhotoShop	BU4200	Web Pages for the Office or	106-199	2	September 2013
		Introduction to Digital Photography	204-107	3	September 2011
Keyboarding	BU1000	Keyboarding Applications	106-137	3	September 2013
Web Page Design	BU2500	Web Pages for the Office	106-199	2	September 2013
ance		FINANCE			
Personal Finance	BU3300	Personal Financial Planning	114-101	3	September 2013
aspitality &		HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM			
Tourism					
Foods 3/4 Food Management and	FC3500/4500	Culinary Skills I	316-131	4	September 2011
Hospitality					
av. Public Safety,		LAW, PUBLIC SAFETY, CORRECT	TIONS AND	SECURITY	
Corrections' & Security	W. 7044 /				6 1 1 26.2
AP Spanish Language	WL7011/ WL7012	Spanish I	802-111	3	September 2013
		Spanish II	802-112	3	